requirement, traffic regulations etc; 

The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all 

the factors while submitting his tender. 

Earnest Money 

The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 42,000/- (Forty-Two 

Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft or Bankers Cheque Drawn on any 

Nationalized Bank in India, Payable at Guntur. 

EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted. Tender not 

accompanied by the EMD in Accordance with S.

[...]

Insurance to be taken by the Contractor, 3rd party liability, All Risk Insurance Policy, 

Workmen Compensation. 

CLAUSES 

1. Total Security Deposit 

Total Security deposit comprise of 

 Earnest Money Deposit 

 Retention Money 

 Security Deposit 

a) Earnest Money Deposit: 

The tenderer shall furnish EMD of Rs.42,000/- (Forty Two Thousand Only) in the form 

of Demand draft drawn or Bankers Cheque Drawn on any Nationalized Bank in India in 

favour of Andhra Pradesh Grameena Bank and payable at Guntur. No tender shall be 

considered unless the EMD is so deposited in the required form.